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•REAL ESTATE—HOMES

BARBAGELATA AND CO, Main Office

314 West Portal av, Tel Lombard
6-1112, Noe Valley Branch, 1600
Castro, Tel 285-1800, Upper Mar-
ket Branch, 4690 18th, Tel 621-
1292

COLONIAL REALTY AND INVEST-
MENT CO, 5020 Geary blvd, Tel
SKyline 2-4500 (See Page 81
Buyers' Guide)

DREITH & NORTON REALTY, 1021
Geneva av, Tel 334-4200, 1347
Linda Mar Shopping Center, Paci-
fica, Tel 359-5200 (See Page 82
Buyers' Guide)

ROSENBERG ANNE, 2811 14th av,
Between W Portal and Portola dr
94127, Tel Lombard 6-0200, Res
Tel JUniper 6-7552 (See Page 89
Buyers' Guide)

TIME REALTY COMPANY, Main
Office, 4539 Mission, Branch
Office, 4477 Mission, Tel DEla-
ware 3-5171, Res Tel MOntrose
4-0271 (See Page 102 Buyers'
Guide)

REAL ESTATE—INCOME

ANDREWS REAL ESTATE CO, 2264
Judah cor 28th av, Tel OVerland
1-2403 and 220 Church, Tel
626-5300

FITZSIMONS CO, 9 Sutter (Mezza-
nine Floor), Tels SUtter 1-0834
and SUtter 1-0773 (See Page 82

Buyers' Guide)
KARLO REALTY CO INC, 4017 24th

Zone 24, Tel Mission 8-3822

(See Page 85 Buyers' Guide)
LENCO ASSOCIATES, 5231 Geary

blvd, Tel SKyline 1-2121
TOBBY'S GOLDEN KEY REALTY,

491 Guerrero, Zip Code 94110, Tel
KLondike 2-1967 (See Page 89
Buyers' Guide)

•REAL ESTATE—INDUSTRIAL

LOEBENSTEEN H A & CO, 2 Laguna
Tels HEmlock 1-3636 and HEm-
lock 1-7077

•REAL ESTATE INSPECTION

HASTIE REAL ESTATE INSPEC-
TION & REPAIR INC, 225 Capitol
av, Tel 333-3700 (See Page 116
Buyers' Guide)

•REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS

DEL MONTE INVESTMENT CO, 507
Divisadero, Zip Code 94117
Tels WEst 1-5034 or WEst 1-5035

O'NEIL GEO & CO, 1401 VanNess
Zone 9, Tel PRospect 1-0945
1267 20th av, Tel SEabright
1-8200 (See Page 87 Buyers'
Guide)

PAGE INVESTMENTS, 507 Divisa-
dero, Zip Code 94117, Tel WEst
1-5035

PHILLIPS REALTY CO, 5108 Geary
blvd, Tel SKyline 2-6300 (See right

side lines)

ROSENBERG ANNE, 2811 14th av

Between W Portal and Portola dr

94127, Tel Lombard 6-0200, Res
Tel JUniper 6-7552 (See Page 89

Buyers' Guide)

•REAL ESTATE LOANS

CAPITAL GAIN OF CALIFORNIA
703 MARKET
SUITE 1610
ZIP CODE 94103
TELEPHONE 982-8949
(See Page 57 Buyers' Guide)

COLDWELL, BANKER & COMPANY
57 Sutter, Tel SUtter 1-5420,
Branch, 366 West Portal av, Tel
OVerland 1-6768 (See Page 72
Buyers' Guide)

COLONIAL REALTY AND INVEST-

' Guide)
D'ORAZI INVESTMENT COMPANY,

340 Kearny, Tel YUkon 6-2277
(See Page C and Page 73 Buyers'
Guide)

FRANKLIN SAVINGS &. LOAN ASSO-
CIATION, 1201 Market, 94103
Tel 863-4628 (See Page 97 Buyers'
Guide)

GRISEZ CHAS J CO, 2430 Chestnut
Tel WAlnut 1-6688 (See Page 83
Buyers' Guide)

GUARDIAN REALTY COMPANY,
660 Chenery, Tel JUniper 4-4056
(See Page 83 Buyers' Guide)

KREUZBERGER A L & SONS, 3178
22d near Mission, Tel ATwater
2-6903 (See Page 85 Buyers' Guide)

STATE MORTGAGE
COMPANY

560 KEARNY
GROUND FLOOR
TELEPHONE DOUGLAS 2-K

TIME REALTY COMPANY, Main
Office, 4539 Mission, Branch
Office, 4477 Mission, Tel DEla-
ware 3-5171, Res Tel MOntrose
4-0271 (See Page 102 Buyers'
Guide)

VIKING MORTGAGE COMPANY, 1122
Sutter, Tel GRaystone 4-4555

WASHINGTON T W REALTY CO,
1908 Divisadero, Tel WEst 1-6459
(See Page 90 Buyers' Guide)

WESTERN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION

432 MARKET
TELEPHONE YUKON 2-1600
(See Page 65 Buyers' Guide)

WILMANS JOHN, 689 37th av, Tel
387-1177, Evening Tel DOuglas
2-2845

COURNALE & CO. 6100 Geary blvd
Tel SKyline 2-3600 (See Page 81
Buyers' Guide)

TOBBY'S GOLDEN KEY REALTY,
491 Guerrero, Zip Code 94110
Tel KLondike 2- 1967 (See Page
89 Buyers' Guide)

ANCHOR REALTY, 2122 Market,
Tels MArket 1-2700 and MArke
1-0888 (See Page 77 Buyers'
Guide)

Allen Harry B Properties Co 154 Sut-
ter R509

Alliance Properties Inc 240 Stockton

Allied Equities Corp 351 California
R1404

Allied Properties 420 Taylor
Aptos Beach Development Corp 111

Sutter R1421
Barton Development Co 2300 Russ

bldg
Channing Financial Corp 255 Califor-

Chestnut Real Estate Co 2022 Chest-

Chiapas Rubber Plantation & Invest-

ment Co 930 Home Mutual bldg
City Investment Corp 436 O'Farrell

2d fl

Crocker Land Co 660 Market R305
Cypress Abbey Co 411 Balboa bldg
Dant Investment Corp 260 California

R1108
Dellbrook Properties Inc 2222 19th av
Del Monte Properties Co 411 Crocker

bldg

Dockins Schmidt Von Wanger & Co
725-79 Phelan bldg

Dorn Investment Co 850 Powell apt
103

Emco Investment Co 601 Flatiron b^dg

Equity Properties 240 Stockton 10th fl

F C Housing Co Ir.c 81 Balboa bldg
Fairmont Hotel Co 900 Mason
Fat Boy Barbecue Ocean Beach Cabin

1049 Monadnock bldg
Fisher M & Son 1485 Bay Shore blvd

R241
Fortuna Development Co 3004 Russ

bldg
Golden Properties Inc 45 Polk 1st fl

Handlery Hotes 3 51 Geary

Hippopotamus Inc 2025 Van Ness av
Lankershim Hotel Corp 55 5th
Leighton Industries Inc The (ofc) 25

Taylor R200c
Mailliard A Page 2215 Chestnut
Minarets Holding Corp 931 MUls bldg
Mingei-Ya Enterprises 2031 Union

R5
Montgomery & Sutter Building Co 111

Sutter R1712
Natomas Co 601 California 22d fl

Orpheum Building Co 1182 Market
R215

Pacific Improvement Co 411 Crocker
bldg

Printers Building Inc 300 Broadway
1st fl

Prospect Co The 605 Market R701
Riverside Grove Inc 1109 Home

Mutual bldg
Sacramento Medical -Dental Corp

1119 Hobart bldg
San Francisco Properties 2205 Union
Shasta Forests Co 1280 Columbus av
Taylor W H & Co 68 Post R627
Ten Eighty Chestnut Corporation 1080

h4h Folsom

•REAL ESTATE—RENTALS

JOHNS W HARRY, 322 Hayes, Tel
UNderhill 3-6692 (See Page 85
Buyers' Guide)

•REAL ESTATE—RESIDENTIAL

BARBAGELATA AND CO, Main Office
314 W Portal av. Tel Lombard
6-1112, Noe Valley Branch, 1600
Castro, Tel 285-1800, Upper Mar-
ket Branch, 4690 18th, Tel 621-
1292

•REALTORS

ALTA ASSOCIATES, 722 Montgomery
R24, Tel SUtter 1-0577 (See
Page 79 Buyers' Guide)

ANCHOR REALTY, 2122 Market,
Tels MArket 1-2700 and MArket
1-0888 (See Page 77 Buyers'
Guide)

ANDREWS REAL ESTATE CO, 2264
Judah cor 28th av, Tel OVerland
1-2403 and 220 Church, Tel 626-
5300

BAKER HALL H REALTOR, 360
West Portal av, Tel 566-1350
(See Page 79 Buyers' Guide)

BARBAGELATA AND CO, Main Office
314 West Portal av, Tel LOmbard
6-1112, Noe Valley Branch, 1600
Castro, Tel 285-1800, Upper
Market Branch, 4690 18th, Tel
621-1292

BELL REALTY, 657 Fillmore, Tel
MArket 1-2714 (See Page 80
Buyers' Guide)

BOITO REALTY, 2495 San Bruno av
Tel DElaware 4-2200 (See Page 77
Buyers' Guide)

BURKE AND BURKE, 543 Valencia
Tel 431-1123

CARRIE L K REAL ESTATE, 2105
VanNess av, Tel PRospect 1-0100
(See Page 80 Buyers' Guide)

CENTURY REAL ESTATE, 2224
Irving, Tel MOntrose 4-8661
(See Page 70 Buyers' Guide)

CHOICE PROPERTIES REAL
ESTATE, 333 Randolph, Tel DEla-
ware 3-9455 (See Page 71 Buyers'
Guide)

COLDWELL, BANKER & COMPANY,
57 Sutter, Tel SUtter 1-5420,
Branch, 366 West Portal av, Tel

OVerland 1-6768 (See Page 72
Buyers' Guide)

SKyline 2-4500 (See Page 8l
Buyers' Guide)

COURNALE & CO, 6100 Geary blvd
Tel SKyline 2-3600 (See Page 81
Buyers' Guide)

CRESSEY ARTHUR R REALTOR,
1010 Taraval, Tel LOmbard
4-3535

D'ORAZI INVESTMENT COMPANY
340 Kearny, Tel YUkon 6-2277
(See Page C and Page 73 Buyers'
Guide

)

DOWD BROS, 756 Sacramento, Tel
YUkon 6-3889 (See Page 81
Buyers' Guide)

DREITH & NORTON REALTY, 1021— Tel 334-4200, 1347Geneva ;

Linda Mar Shopping Center,
'"

, Tel 359-
' Guide)

Pacifica, 359-5200 (See Page

FITZSIMONS CO, 9 Sutter (Mezza-
nine Floor), Tels SUtter 1-0834
and SUtter 1-0773 (See Page 82
Buyers' Guide)

FRANKEL REALTY, 4961 Mission,
Tel JUniper 6-7711 (See Page 82
Buyers' Guide)

GREEN & KAUFMANN INC, 5124
Geary blv<L Tel SKyline 1-1634
(See Page 83 Buyers' Guide)

GRISEZ CHAS J CO
2430 CHESTNUT
TELEPHONE WALNUT 1-6688
(See Page 83 Buyers' Guide)

GUARDIAN REALTY COMPANY, 66C
Chenery, Tel JUniper 4-4056
(See Page 83 Buyers' Guide)

HARVEY THOMAS D REALTOR,
1048 Valencia, Tel VAlencia
4-4600

HOGAN AND VEST
949 STOCKTON
TELEPHONE GARFIELD 1-7116

HOGG RICHARD H REALTY, 1508
Ocean av, Tel JUniper 4-2424

JOHNS W HARRY, 322 Hayes, Tel
UNderhill 3-6692 (See Page 85
Buyers' Guide)

JONES GEO W JR & CO, 4922 3d,

Tel VAlencia 4-8350 (See Page 84
Buyers' Guide)

KARLO REALTY CO INC, 4017 24th,

Zone 24, Tel Mission 8-3822 (See

Page 85 Buyers' Guide)
KISH & CO INC REAL ESTATE, 3159.

Mission, Tel ATwater 2-8685
2021 Polk, Tel PRospect 6-9775
6033 Geary blvd, Tel SKyline
2-6220 and 2356 Polk, Tel TUxedo
5-4244

LAGORIO JOHN J & SONS, 4730
Mission^ Zone 12, Tel DElaware

I

3-6737 (See Page 85 Buyers'
Guide)

LAKICH & CO, 3340 Steiner, Tel
WAlnut 2-1570

McGOVERN BROS REALTY. 4983
Mission, Tel JUniper 6-7880 (See

Page 86 Buyers' Guide)

MEYER MILTON 5 CO
39 SUTTER, ZONE 4
TELEPHONE SUTTER 1-5100
and 1801 AVENUE OF THE

STARS, LOS ANGELES

MISSION REALTY CO, 2195 Mission
at 18th, Tel UNderhill 3-0180,
Night Tel OVerland 1-4963 (See

Page 86 Buyers' Guide)
NADELL WM REALTY INC, 958

Geneva av, Zip Code 94112, Tel

JUniper 7-9344 (See Page 87
Buyers' Guide)

NORMS, BEGGS & SIMPSON, 243

Kearny Tel DOuglas 2-5660 (See

Page 79 Buyers' Guide)
OBAD & CO, 583 Eddy Tel ORdway

3-3372 (See Page 87 Buyers'
Guide)

O'NEIL GEO & CO, 1401 VanNess
Zone 9, Tel PRospect 1-0945
1267 20th av, Tel SEabright
1-8200 (See Page 87 Buyers'
Guide

)

PHILLIPS REALTY CO. 5108 Geary
blvd, Tel SKyline 2-6300 (See righ

PIONEER REALTY SERVICE, 1654
WaUer, Tel SKyline 2-6505 (See

Page 76 Buyers' Guide)

RAIKE DAMON & CO
583 MARKET
TELEPHONE EXBROOK 7-3444

RAPP HARTFORD S JR
155 MONTGOMERY
ZIP CODE 94104
TELEPHONE 981-7734

REAL ESTATE CLUB OF CALI-
FORNIA, 660 Chenery, Tel JUni-
per 5-1000

SUTRO S CO.
SINCE 18S8

NEW YORK STOCK EXCHANGE — AMERICAN STOCK EXCHANGE
460 Montgomery Street pacific coast stock exchange Phone EXbrook 2-0900


